

# HomeStory Doors, The Premier Door Replacement Provider, Relocates Headquarters to Reno, NV

To Commemorate the Big Move, HomeStory Doors Announces the Release of Their New Line of Premium Door Products and New Dealer Program

RENO, NEVADA, UNITED STATES, March 16, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ --HomeStory Doors, the leader in specialized door replacement services, is proud to announce the relocation of their corporate headquarters from Lincoln, California to Reno, Nevada. To mark the momentous occasion of this



long-anticipated move, HomeStory doors is releasing a brand new line of premium door products, as well as launching a new dealer program to expand their services to home servicing companies across the nation.

## ٢٢

HomeStory Doors is excited to be in our new facilities in Reno, Nevada and rolling out our dealership network nationwide" *Richard Matulia, CEO*  Widely respected for their streamlined process and immaculate customer experience; HomeStory Doors has rapidly become a favorite one-stop-shop for all door replacement needs. Doors are ordered, measured, and cut, primed and painted before arriving at each customer's home for a quick, easy installation. Through the use of a proprietary 3D laser measuring device and sophisticated software, HomeStory Doors has the ability to measure door openings with a degree of accuracy and precision

previously unachievable in the industry. HomeStory Doors has truly raised the bar in residential door replacement.

HomeStory Doors is thrilled to call Reno their new home base and factory for all cutting and finishing. Locations from Chicago, Sacramento, and Orange Country will have their measurements sent to the factory in Reno, where the new doors are cut to precision, primed,

and painted await delivery. Doors then arrive at the customer's home ready to install with all the hardware fixtures and no mess on site. Now offering a new line of exclusive doors to fit any home style, HomeStory Doors is equipped to take a project from vision to fruition, with no mess on site.

"HomeStory Doors is excited to be in our new facilities in Reno, Nevada and rolling out our dealership network nationwide." Richard Matulia, CEO

In addition to the move and new line of door products, HomeStory Doors has also launched their New Dealer Program, allowing home servicing companies to start a HomeStory Doors Dealership anywhere in the United States.

Through proof of concept, dedication to the draft, and unwavering commitment to quality; HomeStory Doors' purpose-driven vision has come to fruition. To learn more about HomeStory Doors, please visit: <u>www.homestorydoors.com</u>

### About HomeStory Doors

HomeStory Doors is a specialized door replacement service based in Reno, Nevada, with the ability to service its Dealer network throughout the U.S. and Canada. Founded in 2012, HomeStory Doors is a one-stop-shop for all door replacement needs. Using a proprietary laser-pointed measuring tool, HomeStory Doors provides immaculate precision in measuring and cutting to create each door to fit perfectly with ease, and no mess on-site for installation. Formerly based in Lincoln, California, HomeStory Doors has expanded its services to include a new line of premium door products, and a new dealer program that invites any home servicing program to share in the HomeStory Doors has become the premier service provider that boasts of an unparalleled customer experience.

#### Website: www.homestorydoors.com

<u>Pinterest</u>

### <u>YouTube</u>

Thomas Kim HomeStory Doors +1 916-235-9270 thomas@highmarkdigital.com This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/536995864

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.